# H \$40.00 21585

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Roper Pump Company		04/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roper Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6901 Professional Parkway	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158554	ROPER PUMPS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415562654
Email: p@ropertech.com

Correspondent Name: Roper Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6901 Professional Parkway

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROPER PUMPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Fernandez
SIGNATURE:	/df/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Roper Pump Company Assignment to Roper Technologies, Inc#page1.tif source=Roper Pump Company Assignment to Roper Technologies, Inc#page2.tif source=Roper Pump Company Assignment to Roper Technologies, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0391

900696255

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 1, 2022 ("Effective Date") by and between Roper Pump Company, a Delaware corporation, 3475 Old Maysville Road, Commerce, Georgia 30529 USA ("Assignor") and Roper Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 6901 Professional Parkway, Sarasota, Florida 34240 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration as identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Mark"), and in and to the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registration as identified in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration in the amount of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by the Assignor from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the United States and all other countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any other country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0392 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ROPER PUMP COMPANY

Name: John K. Silpancich

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ROPER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: 1 Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Executive Vice President, Secretary

and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0393

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademark Registration

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Classes
ROPER	U.S.	Registered	2158554	May 19, 1998	7, 9
ROPER PUMPS & DESIGN					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 05/24/2022**